

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).26839/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022 in FA No. 39/1987 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

OM PRAKASH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI CHELA (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14372/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14371/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14375/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishisht Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands
adjourned.

Be listed after two weeks, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

