SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9710/2022

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI (D) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3541/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 11-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Agnihotari, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Davesh Swahney, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, post after six weeks.

Needful shall be done in the meantime.

(RAVI ARORA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWARJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**