## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9710/2022

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI (D) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGDISH CHANDRA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3541/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 04-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Shahil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Akashat Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singh Faudzdar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the parties, four weeks' time to rectify the defects and to move appropriate application for substitution of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP (C)No. 3541/2023 is allowed.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER