SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9710/2022

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI (D) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3541/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 299739/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 19-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR Mr. Pratishtha, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Srimanta Ray, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted one weeks' time to cure the defects highlighted by the Registry.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR